NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby: 

Resolved: to authorize and approve that the Corporation enter into a term loan (the 

“New Loan”) to be advanced under and subject to the terms and 

conditions of the MLA and a new Promissory Note and Supplement 

thereto, as follows:  up to One Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars and No Cents ($1,450,000), with a 20-25 year amortization 

schedule. 

Further 

Resolved: to approve the other resolutions set forth in Exhibit A relating to said 

MLA and the New Loan, as proposed by CoBank and recommended by 

management, including without limitation that the Chief Executive